

ALEDO ISD BOARD MEETING TEMPLATE

MEETING DATE: November 13, 2023

AGENDA ITEM: Consider Approval of Resolution Electing Candidate(s) for the Parker

County Appraisal District Board of Directors

PRESENTER: Earl Husfeld, Chief Financial Officer

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

- The current two-year term of the Parker County Appraisal District (PCAD) Board of Directors ends on December 31, 2023. The next one-year term begins January 1, 2024.
- The current PCAD Board of Directors is comprised of five (5) members who govern the appraisal district by establishing policies and procedures for the PCAD's organization and operation.
- On October 23, 2023, the Board of Trustees nominated Sterling Naron for the PCAD Board of Directors.
- Nominations for the PCAD Board of Directors has closed and an official ballot with candidates/nominees is enclosed for your review.
- Aledo ISD has 965 votes allocated based on the size of our taxing district as compared to others in the PCAD.

FISCAL INFORMATION:

None

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution Electing Candidate(s) for the Parker County Appraisal District Board of Directors, Parker County, Texas and Letter from Parker County Appraisal District Regarding Selection of Candidates to Serve on the Board of Directors for 2024, Official Ballot, Voting Entitlement, and Sample Resolution

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

The Administration has no specific recommendation related to this item. Trustees, if they chose to do so, may cast Aledo ISD's votes for one (1) or more candidates.